



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 28

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 11 April 2017 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

1. *Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilised for nursing and care staff at the trust.*

Fosse Healthcare
Pulse
ID Medical
HCL
DRC Nursing
Day Webster
Medics Pro
Hays
Arcadia
Genepool
Placement Group
Cromwell
MB&S
Medsol
TXM
NC Healthcare
Medical Staffing Acute
National Locums
Global Locums

2. *Please provide spend data for nursing and care agencies across all areas of the trust for qualified staff dated April 2016 - April 2017.*

£3,394,021

3. *Please provide information of which off framework agencies supplied nursing staff dated between April 2016 - April 2017 including spend data.*

None used